

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR500
 N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
 99X325
 PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620465
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | |
| | | | 150,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 135,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | | | | |
| | 229.0000 | m | 10.0000 | 6.3500 | 7.0000 |
| | | | 2,290.00 | 1,454.15 | 1,603.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 160.0000 | 200.0000 |
| | | | 450.00 | 480.00 | 600.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING | | | | |
| | 20500.0000 | m | 0.5000 | 0.1000 | 0.0500 |
| | | | 10,250.00 | 2,050.00 | 1,025.00 |
| 5 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 3,300.00 | 6,200.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 6 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 6188.0000 | m2 | 5.0000 | 10.0000 | 5.0000 |
| | | | 30,940.00 | 61,880.00 | 30,940.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | |
| 7 | FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 8 | EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BARRIER | | | | |
| | 27.2200 | kg | 9.0000 | 3.1500 | 40.0000 |
| | | | 244.98 | 85.74 | 1,088.80 |
| 9 | REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 4,400.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 10 | CONC. CLASS 28 TRAFFIC BARRIER - SUPERSTR. | | | | |
| | 0.2000 | m3 | 2,000.0000 | 1,300.0000 | 20,000.0000 |
| | | | 400.00 | 260.00 | 4,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR500
 N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
 99X325
 PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620465
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|---------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SURFACING | | | | | |
| 11 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1200.0000 | t | 11.0000 13,200.00 | 18.2500 21,900.00 | 20.0000 24,000.00 |
| 12 | DELETED ITEM 0.0100 | EACH | 0.0001 0.00 | 0.0000 0.00 | 0.0000 0.00 |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 13 | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 40.0000 | t | 300.0000 12,000.00 | 200.0000 8,000.00 | 500.0000 20,000.00 |
| 14 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST. | | 27,574.00 | 27,574.00 | 27,574.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | |
| 15 | CRACK SEALING EST. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 16 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 43865.0000 | m2 | 3.5000 153,527.50 | 1.6500 72,377.25 | 1.2000 52,638.00 |
| 17 | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2: 846.0000 | t | 55.0000 46,530.00 | 42.0000 35,532.00 | 48.0000 40,608.00 |
| 18 | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 1752.0000 | t | 55.0000 96,360.00 | 42.0000 73,584.00 | 51.0000 89,352.00 |
| 19 | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1309.0000 | t | 45.0000 58,905.00 | 65.0000 85,085.00 | 57.0000 74,613.00 |
| 20 | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 18331.0000 | t | 40.0000 733,240.00 | 38.0000 696,578.00 | 42.0000 769,902.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR500
 N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
 99X325
 PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620465
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | |
| 21 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 21,952.00 | 21,952.00 | 21,952.00 |
| 22 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 11,144.00 | 11,144.00 | 11,144.00 |
| 23 | ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 64-2: 784.0000 t | t | 55.0000 43,120.00 | 38.0000 29,792.00 | 62.0000 48,608.00 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 24 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 218.0000 m | m | 50.0000 10,900.00 | 43.0000 9,374.00 | 44.0000 9,592.00 |
| 25 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 124.0000 m | m | 165.0000 20,460.00 | 110.0000 13,640.00 | 150.0000 18,600.00 |
| 26 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 2.0000 EACH | EACH | 1,200.0000 2,400.00 | 1,365.0000 2,730.00 | 1,300.0000 2,600.00 |
| 27 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000 EACH | EACH | 1,200.0000 1,200.00 | 1,155.0000 1,155.00 | 1,300.0000 1,300.00 |
| 28 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13 2.0000 EACH | EACH | 1,200.0000 2,400.00 | 1,420.0000 2,840.00 | 1,500.0000 3,000.00 |
| 29 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 14 2.0000 EACH | EACH | 1,200.0000 2,400.00 | 1,420.0000 2,840.00 | 1,500.0000 3,000.00 |
| 30 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000 EACH | EACH | 2,000.0000 8,000.00 | 2,000.0000 8,000.00 | 2,000.0000 8,000.00 |
| 31 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 3.0000 EACH | EACH | 500.0000 1,500.00 | 550.0000 1,650.00 | 600.0000 1,800.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR500
 N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
 99X325
 PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620465
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 32 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 1.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 500.00 | 675.0000 675.00 | 700.0000 700.00 |
| 33 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 1.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 500.00 | 400.0000 400.00 | 400.0000 400.00 |
| 34 | CONCRETE BARRIER ANCHOR TYPE 3 8.0000 | EACH | 200.0000 1,600.00 | 100.0000 800.00 | 100.0000 800.00 |
| 35 | PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 3.0000 | m | 100.0000 300.00 | 85.0000 255.00 | 80.0000 240.00 |
| 36 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 417.0000 | EACH | 23.0000 9,591.00 | 20.0000 8,340.00 | 24.0000 10,008.00 |
| 37 | PAINT STRIPE 66260.0000 | m | 0.4000 26,504.00 | 0.2600 17,227.60 | 0.3000 19,878.00 |
| 38 | PLASTIC STRIPE 85.0000 | m | 5.0000 425.00 | 5.2500 446.25 | 6.0000 510.00 |
| 39 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 14.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 210.00 | 22.0000 308.00 | 25.0000 350.00 |
| 40 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 303.0000 | m2 | 20.0000 6,060.00 | 22.0000 6,666.00 | 25.0000 7,575.00 |
| 41 | PLASTIC STOP BAR 313.0000 | m | 15.0000 4,695.00 | 13.0000 4,069.00 | 15.0000 4,695.00 |
| 42 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 350.00 | 80.0000 560.00 | 50.0000 350.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR500
 N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
 99X325
 PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620465
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 43 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 23.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 1,150.00 | 30.0000 690.00 | 20.0000 460.00 |
| 44 | PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE 2 1.0000 | EACH | 220.0000 220.00 | 315.0000 315.00 | 160.0000 160.00 |
| 45 | DELETED ITEM 0.0100 | EACH | 0.0001 0.00 | 0.0000 0.00 | 0.0000 0.00 |
| 46 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 18.6400 | HUND | 220.0000 4,100.80 | 170.0000 3,168.80 | 200.0000 3,728.00 |
| 47 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 12.0000 | HUND | 400.0000 4,800.00 | 315.0000 3,780.00 | 400.0000 4,800.00 |
| 48 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20500.0000 | m | 0.7500 15,375.00 | 0.2000 4,100.00 | 0.0600 1,230.00 |
| 49 | MILLED IN AUDIBLE RUMBLE STRIPS L.S. | | 754.00 | 1,600.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 50 | PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. | | 5,200.00 | 7,800.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 51 | SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION L.S. | | 3,800.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 52 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000 | EACH | 5,000.0000 10,000.00 | 4,500.0000 9,000.00 | 6,000.0000 12,000.00 |
| 53 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 672.0000 | HR | 15.0000 10,080.00 | 2.2500 1,512.00 | 4.0000 2,688.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR500
 N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
 99X325
 PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9321
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620461
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 54 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES | | | | |
| | L.S. | | 3,000.00 | 1,050.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 55 | CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | |
| | 674.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 42.0000 | 45.0000 |
| | | | 26,960.00 | 28,308.00 | 30,330.00 |
| 56 | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | | | | |
| | 2688.0000 | HR | 35.0000 | 36.0000 | 36.0000 |
| | | | 94,080.00 | 96,768.00 | 96,768.00 |
| 57 | TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE | | | | |
| | 54.0000 | DAY | 50.0000 | 21.0000 | 100.0000 |
| | | | 2,700.00 | 1,134.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 58 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | |
| | 674.0000 | HR | 35.0000 | 38.0000 | 42.0000 |
| | | | 23,590.00 | 25,612.00 | 28,308.00 |
| 59 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | |
| | 79.8000 | m2 | 90.0000 | 95.0000 | 100.0000 |
| | | | 7,182.00 | 7,581.00 | 7,980.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 60 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | | | |
| | 13.0000 | EACH | 200.0000 | 115.0000 | 50.0000 |
| | | | 2,600.00 | 1,495.00 | 650.00 |
| 61 | ADJUST CATCH BASIN | | | | |
| | 51.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 | 100.0000 | 450.0000 |
| | | | 15,300.00 | 5,100.00 | 22,950.00 |
| 62 | ADJUST VALVE BOX | | | | |
| | 71.0000 | EACH | 200.0000 | 85.0000 | 50.0000 |
| | | | 14,200.00 | 6,035.00 | 3,550.00 |
| 63 | TRAINING | | | | |
| | 300.0000 | HR | 1.0000 | 2.0000 | 34.0000 |
| | | | 300.00 | 600.00 | 10,200.00 |
| 64 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | |
| | EST. | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/08/2000
TIME: 15:17

PS&E JOB NO: 99X325 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005816 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0746
HWY : SR 500
TITLE : SR500
N.E. 162ND AVE. TO JCT. SR 14
99X325
PROJECT : STPF-0500(007)
COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98684-9323
YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986620465
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 65 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 |
| 66 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -13.00 | -13.00 | -13.00 |
| 67 | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 68 | ADJUST MANHOLE | EACH | 47.0000 400.0000 18,800.00 | 150.0000 7,050.00 | 150.0000 7,050.00 |
| 69 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | L.S. | 10,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,821,302.28</u> | <u>\$1,592,890.79</u> | <u>\$1,763,485.80</u> |